2024 Delinquent Tax Listing

I, Sara Stadler, Finance Officer of Perkins County, South Dakota, do hereby certify that the taxes on the following list of real property have become delinquent for the year 2024. Certificate fee of
$10.00 will be added to each description after Monday, December 15, 2025.

This list may not reflect changes in recorded ownership.

In testimony, |, Sara Stadler, Perkins County Finance Officer of Perkins County hereto set my hand and seal.

Sava Stadles

Sara Stadler, Finance Officer

Andrew Garbrick Lemmon Original Blk 5 Lot 10 City of Lemmon $133.20
ARCP FDCCC1405 LLC Behrmann Mork Addn Blk 4 Lots 1-5, 10-14 and Vacated Alley City of Lemmon $7,518.27
Arverd & Lori Lachowitzer SWNW - MH on Real Estate Only City of Lemmon S774.74
Black Hills Enterprises LLC Lot A of SWSE 12-18-13, Less Hiway Lot HI Containing (.22 AC) Bison Township $3,210.02
Black Hills Enterprises LLC Unplatted Parts #3, W 1/2 Lot 1 of Block W of Tract D of Outlot 27X Bison Township $246.26
Boyd Abelseth SE of 29-21-10 Wilson Twp $365.47
Boyd Abelseth NW of 19-20-10 Glendo Twp $149.02
Boyd Abelseth WNE of 19-20-10 Glendo Twp $81.05
Boyd Abelseth SE of 18-20-10 Glendo Twp $268.17
Boyd Abelseth SW of 18-20-10 Glendo Twp $141.99
Boyd Abelseth NW of 18-20-10 Glendo Twp $164.61
Boyd Abelseth NE of 18-20-10 Glendo Twp $149.34
Boyd Abelseth SE of 7-20-10 Glendo Twp $129.49
Boyd Abelseth SW of 7-20-10 Glendo Twp $142.69
Brody & Allison Kronberg SWNE of 8-19-14 Marshfield Twp $31.30
Brody & Allison Kronberg SE of 8-19-14 Marshfield Twp $142.13
Brody & Allison Kronberg WNE, WSE of 9-19-14 Marshfield Twp $190.68
Brody & Allison Kronberg SNW of 9-19-14 Marshfield Twp $108.12
Brody & Allison Kronberg SW of 9-19-14 Marshfield Twp $216.54
Brody Kronberg Bison Original Blk 5S 70' of Lots 1 & 2 Town of Bison $199.60
Charles Cunningham WNE, WSE of 15-19-17 Whitney Twp $662.70
Charles Cunningham NW of 15-19-17 Whitney Twp $539.00
Charles Cunningham SW of 15-19-17 Whitney Twp $639.18
Cheryl Hodges Engebretsons Addn Blk 4 E 49' of W 94' of Lots 4,5, & 6 City of Lemmon $328.98
Dan Thoele Lemmon Original Blk 16 Lot 11 City of Lemmon $646.72
Daniel Even & Matthew Even Hillside Addn Blk 2 Lot 1 City of Lemmon $517.50
Daniel Even & Matthew Even Hillside Addn Blk 2 Lot 2 City of Lemmon $115.06
Dave Burrer & Renee Miller NWNWNW of 26-21-10 Wilson Twp $631.16



Debbie Hill, Cody Hill, Pete Hill
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Miller Life Estate
Duane Paulson

Finn Sacrison

Finn Sacrison

Geo's Corner LLC

Homestead Rental Properties LLC
Howie & Crystal Geist

Jack Hoffman

James Stiver & Andrew Garbrick
Jeffrey Hallen

Jhaft LLC

Joseph Littlefield

Kasandra Lea Cole

Kevin & Christine Foss

Kevin & Christine Foss

Kevin & Christine Foss

Kevin & Christine Foss
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC

Lemmon Original Blk 19 W 60' of Lot 1

SNE, SENW, NESW of 18-19-17

SSW of 18-19-17

SE of 18-19-17

NNE, SNW of 19-19-17

SNE, NNW of 19-19-17

NESW, NWSE of 19-19-17

SSW, NWSW of 19-19-17

SSE, NESE of 19-19-17

NE of 30-19-17

NW of 30-19-17

NW of 25-19-16

SW Exc 1.34 Ac of 25-19-16

SE of 25-19-16

NE of 25-19-19 - MH on Real Estate

Milw Land Co 1st Addn Blk 30 Lots 15 & 16 - MH on Real Estate
Bison Original Blk 4 Lots 9 & W 1/2 of 10
Bison Original Blk 4 Lots E 1/2 of 10 & W 1/2 of 11
Lemmon Original Blk 21 Lots 9, 10, 11, & 12
Lemmon's 3rd Addn Blk 1 S 47' of Lots 10, 11 & 12
Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lots 7 & 8

SE Less Tracts A & B of 26-23-16

Lemmon Original Blk 5 Lot 12

SSE Located in 29-21-11- Grain Bins Only
WNE, NENW, NWSE of 5-13-14

Lemmon's 1st Addn BLk 2 Lot 6

Lemmon Original Blk 6 Lot 9

SSE of 8-22-14

WSW of 9-22-14

SW 9-22-14

SESW 8-22-14

SSW, SWSE of 19-18-15

WNW of 29-18-15

WSW of 29-18-15

NE of 30-18-15

ENW, NWNW, NSWNW

City of Lemmon
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Clark Twp

Clark Twp

Clark Twp

Clark Twp

City of Lemmon
Town of Bison
Town of Bison
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
Lincoln Twp
City of Lemmon
Duck Creek Twp
Bixby Twp

City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
Liberty Twp
Liberty Twp
Liberty Township
Liberty Township
Meadow Twp
Meadow Twp
Meadow Twp
Meadow Twp
Meadow Twp

$301.42
$555.12
$368.54
$631.26
$737.20
$693.14
$447.38
$353.72
$409.64
$402.86
$350.46
$579.64
$585.78
$528.64
$736.72
$771.90
$1,569.26
$100.94
$4,516.64
$1,328.60
$490.52
$827.42
$376.36
$92.68
$110.74
$448.94
$305.88
$443.80
$211.99
$215.53
$83.84
$356.58
$196.90
$249.56
$280.12
$282.90



Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC
Lakeview Trust

Lance Miller

Lance Miller

Lisa & Elton Anson

Lorin Davis

Margaret & Michael Williams-ETAL

Margaret Anne O'Sullivan
Margaret Anne O'Sullivan
Mark & Laura Slater
Marquess Stenberg SD LLP
Marquess Stenberg SD LLP
Marquess Stenberg SD LLP
Michael & Margaret Williams
Michael Williams

Myron McPherson

Myron McPherson

Orville Evjen Jr

Orville Evjen Jr

Orville Evjen Jr

Orvin & Eileen Tenold
Pamela Nagel

Pamela Nagel

Pamela Nagel

Pamela Nagel

Pamela Nagel

Pamela Nagel

Pamela Nagel

Quinton Borchert

Randall Bentley Jr
Rebecca Hoyt

Robert Hanna

Robert Jones

Robert Jones

SW of 30-18-15

SE of 30-18-15

NE 25-18-14

Lemmons 4th Addn Blk 2 Lot 2

NSW of 30-19-17

SWSW of 30-19-17

Carrs 1st Addn Blk 14 Lots 5 & 6

Smiths Addn Blk 11 N 1/2 of Lot 11 and all of Lot 12
Milw Land Co 2nd Addn Blk 34 Lot 10

Lemmon Original Blk 27 Lot 9

Lemmon Original Blk 27 Lot 10 & S 1/2 of Lot 11
NENE Johnson Addn Lot 17

SNE, Part SNW of 21-23-12

SNE, SNW of 22-23-12

NSW, NWSE of 22-23-12

Milw Land Co 2nd Addn Blk 34 Lot 1 & N 1/2 of Lot 2
Lemmon Original Blk 13 Lot 13

Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 5 Lot 5

Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 5 Lot 5

NENE, NWNE, SWNE of 28-16-11

NW of 28-16-11

NSW, SWSW, NSESW of 28-16-11

Village of Prairie City, Blk 4 Lot 17 - MH on Real Estate Only
NE of 9-19-16

NW Less Tract of 9-19-16 - MH on Real Estate

ESW of 9-19-16

SE of 9-19-16

WNW, WSW of 10-19-16

NW of 15-19-16

SSW of 15-19-16

Milw Land Co 1st Addn Blk 30 Lot 12 - MH on Real Estate
Lemmon Original Block 9

Smiths Addn Blk 7 Lot 8 - MH on Real Estate

NW Exc 1.5 Ac of 13-22-10

NENE, SENE of 25-15-15

NESE of 25-15-15

Meadow Twp
Meadow Twp
Rainbow Twp
City of Lemmon
Whitney Twp
Whitney Twp
Town of Bison
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
Seim Twp

Grand River Twp
Grand River Twp
Grand River Twp
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
Antelope Twp
Antelope Twp
Antelope Twp
Strool-Plateau Twp
Clark Twp

Clark Twp

Clark Twp

Clark Twp

Clark Twp

Clark Twp

Clark Twp

City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
Horse Creek Twp
Moreau Twp
Moreau Twp

$568.58
$279.72
$745.08
$717.12
$183.66
$135.18
$593.23
$991.66
$133.03
$61.86
$529.06
$299.60
$208.52
$299.78
$545.16
$723.68
$55.23
$245.78
$211.46
$322.38
$244.41
$208.32
$171.76
$940.88
$1,091.00
$473.06
$807.46
$931.94
$876.68
$464.82
$115.06
$1,108.50
$662.08
$665.04
$250.36
$187.76



Robin & Sharon Bartels
Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott & Leann Fitch

Scott West

Shawn & Lee Ann Preszler
Shawn & LeeAnn Preszler
Shawn & LeeAnn Preszler
Shawn & Susan Buer

Shawn Preszler

Shelly Dickinson, Derek Dickinson

Smith Trust

Sonya Beyers

Tina Peterson

Tina Peterson

Tina Peterson

Troy & Michele Krisle

Troy & Veronica Collins

Troy or Shelly Krisle

Tyler & Carrie Fisher

Tyler & Carrie Fisher

Tyler & Carrie Fisher

Tyler & Carrie Fisher

Veronica & James Sweeney
Wheeler Dealer Inc

William Jay & Jo De Etta Smith
William Jay & Jo De Etta Smith

Predator Control
Kevin & Christine Foss

Milw Land Co 3rd Addn Blk 48 - Lot 9 - MH on Real Estate
SNE of 10-21-11

SW of 10-21-11

SWNW of 11-21-11

NE of 15-21-11

NW of 15-21-11

SE of 10-21-11

SW of 15-21-11

SE of 15-21-11

NE of 22-21-11

NW of 22-21-11

Sunnyside Addn Balance of Blk 5 Less H-2 or H-3 (.98 Ac)
NE of 12-18-15

Lemmon's 1st Addn Blk 8 Lot 5

Lemmon's 1st Addn Blk 8 Lot 6

Lemmon Original Blk 26 Lot 1

NW of 12-18-15

NE of 23-18-14

NWNE, SNW, NENW of 4-18-13

Lemmon Original Blk 26 Lot 5

Lemmon's 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9

Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9 - MH on Real Estate Only
Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9 - MH on Real Estate Only
Lemmon Original Blk 11 W 25' of Lot 13

Hillside Addn Blk 2 Lot 3

NE of 34-22-13 - MH on Real Estate Only

Carrs 1st Addn Auds Lot 16X

Carrs 1st Addn Auds Lot 17X

Carrs 1st Addn Tract 2 13-18-13 (.61 Ac)

Carrs 1st Addn Tract 3 13-18-13 .129 Acres

Village of White Butte Blk 7 Lots 14-18 (.40 Ac)

Lemmon Original Blk 16 Lot 7 & S 5' Lot 8

Milw Land Co 3rd Addn Blk 48 S 41' of Lot 8

Smiths Addn Blk 4 Lot 7

Predator Tax -$55.00

City of Lemmon
Duck Creek Twp
Duck Creek Twp
Duck Creek Twp
Duck Creek Twp
Duck Creek Twp
Duck Creek Twp
Duck Creek Twp
Duck Creek Twp
Duck Creek Twp
Duck Creek Twp
City of Lemmon
Meadow Twp
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
Meadow Twp
Rainbow Twp
Bison Twp

City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
Castle Butte Twp
Town of Bison
Town of Bison
Town of Bison
Town of Bison
White Butte Twp
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon
City of Lemmon

$567.34
$372.88
$326.94
$149.38
$439.40
$441.32
$607.52
$446.30
$680.66
$910.12
$299.34
$3,583.64
$841.80
$115.06
$505.50
$1,142.13
$816.98
$746.90
$176.62
$281.85
$285.58
$447.02
$552.94
$175.38
$115.06
$40.31
$660.58
$1,290.40
$18.23
$32.62
$34.25
$998.62
$521.20
$149.72



Larry & Nancy Hulm Predator Tax - $110.00
Dave Burrer Predator Tax - $55.00

Keith Miller Predator Tax - $110.00
Fran Page Predator Tax - $110.00
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