## 2024 Delinquent Tax Listing

I, Sara Stadler, Finance Officer of Perkins County, South Dakota, do hereby certify that the taxes on the following list of real property have become delinquent for the year 2024. Certificate fee of \$10.00 will be added to each description <u>after</u> Monday, December 15, 2025.

## This list may not reflect changes in recorded ownership.

In testimony, I, Sara Stadler, Perkins County Finance Officer of Perkins County hereto set my hand and seal.

Sara Stadler

Sara Stadler, Finance Officer

Andrew Garbrick	Lemmon Original Blk 5 Lot 10	City of Lemmon	\$133.20
ARCP FDCCC1405 LLC	Behrmann Mork Addn Blk 4 Lots 1-5, 10-14 and Vacated Alley	City of Lemmon	\$7,518.27
Arverd & Lori Lachowitzer	SWNW - MH on Real Estate Only	City of Lemmon	\$774.74
Black Hills Enterprises LLC	Lot A of SWSE 12-18-13, Less Hiway Lot HI Containing (.22 AC)	Bison Township	\$3,210.02
Black Hills Enterprises LLC	Unplatted Parts #3, W 1/2 Lot 1 of Block W of Tract D of Outlot 27X	Bison Township	\$246.26
Boyd Abelseth	SE of 29-21-10	Wilson Twp	\$365.47
Boyd Abelseth	NW of 19-20-10	Glendo Twp	\$149.02
Boyd Abelseth	WNE of 19-20-10	Glendo Twp	\$81.05
Boyd Abelseth	SE of 18-20-10	Glendo Twp	\$268.17
Boyd Abelseth	SW of 18-20-10	Glendo Twp	\$141.99
Boyd Abelseth	NW of 18-20-10	Glendo Twp	\$164.61
Boyd Abelseth	NE of 18-20-10	Glendo Twp	\$149.34
Boyd Abelseth	SE of 7-20-10	Glendo Twp	\$129.49
Boyd Abelseth	SW of 7-20-10	Glendo Twp	\$142.69
Brody & Allison Kronberg	SWNE of 8-19-14	Marshfield Twp	\$31.30
Brody & Allison Kronberg	SE of 8-19-14	Marshfield Twp	\$142.13
Brody & Allison Kronberg	WNE, WSE of 9-19-14	Marshfield Twp	\$190.68
Brody & Allison Kronberg	SNW of 9-19-14	Marshfield Twp	\$108.12
Brody & Allison Kronberg	SW of 9-19-14	Marshfield Twp	\$216.54
Brody Kronberg	Bison Original Blk 5 S 70' of Lots 1 & 2	Town of Bison	\$199.60
Charles Cunningham	WNE, WSE of 15-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$662.70
Charles Cunningham	NW of 15-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$539.00
Charles Cunningham	SW of 15-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$639.18
Cheryl Hodges	Engebretsons Addn Blk 4 E 49' of W 94' of Lots 4, 5, & 6	City of Lemmon	\$328.98
Dan Thoele	Lemmon Original Blk 16 Lot 11	City of Lemmon	\$646.72
Daniel Even & Matthew Even	Hillside Addn Blk 2 Lot 1	City of Lemmon	\$517.50
Daniel Even & Matthew Even	Hillside Addn Blk 2 Lot 2	City of Lemmon	\$115.06
Dave Burrer & Renee Miller	NWNWNW of 26-21-10	Wilson Twp	\$631.16

Debbie Hill, Cody Hill, Pete Hill	Lemmon Original Blk 19 W 60' of Lot 1	City of Lemmon	\$301.42
Duane Miller Life Estate	SNE, SENW, NESW of 18-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$555.12
Duane Miller Life Estate	SSW of 18-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$368.54
Duane Miller Life Estate	SE of 18-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$631.26
Duane Miller Life Estate	NNE, SNW of 19-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$737.20
Duane Miller Life Estate	SNE, NNW of 19-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$693.14
Duane Miller Life Estate	NESW, NWSE of 19-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$447.38
Duane Miller Life Estate	SSW, NWSW of 19-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$353.72
Duane Miller Life Estate	SSE, NESE of 19-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$409.64
Duane Miller Life Estate	NE of 30-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$402.86
Duane Miller Life Estate	NW of 30-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$350.46
Duane Miller Life Estate	NW of 25-19-16	Clark Twp	\$579.64
Duane Miller Life Estate	SW Exc 1.34 Ac of 25-19-16	Clark Twp	\$585.78
Duane Miller Life Estate	SE of 25-19-16	Clark Twp	\$528.64
Duane Miller Life Estate	NE of 25-19-19 - MH on Real Estate	Clark Twp	\$736.72
Duane Paulson	Milw Land Co 1st Addn Blk 30 Lots 15 & 16 - MH on Real Estate	City of Lemmon	\$771.90
Finn Sacrison	Bison Original Blk 4 Lots 9 & W 1/2 of 10	Town of Bison	\$1,569.26
Finn Sacrison	Bison Original Blk 4 Lots E 1/2 of 10 & W 1/2 of 11	Town of Bison	\$100.94
Geo's Corner LLC	Lemmon Original Blk 21 Lots 9, 10, 11, & 12	City of Lemmon	\$4,516.64
Homestead Rental Properties LLC	Lemmon's 3rd Addn Blk 1 S 47' of Lots 10, 11 & 12	City of Lemmon	\$1,328.60
Howie & Crystal Geist	Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lots 7 & 8	City of Lemmon	\$490.52
Jack Hoffman	SE Less Tracts A & B of 26-23-16	Lincoln Twp	\$827.42
James Stiver & Andrew Garbrick	Lemmon Original Blk 5 Lot 12	City of Lemmon	\$376.36
Jeffrey Hallen	SSE Located in 29-21-11- Grain Bins Only	Duck Creek Twp	\$92.68
Jhaft LLC	WNE, NENW, NWSE of 5-13-14	Bixby Twp	\$110.74
Joseph Littlefield	Lemmon's 1st Addn BLk 2 Lot 6	City of Lemmon	\$448.94
Kasandra Lea Cole	Lemmon Original Blk 6 Lot 9	City of Lemmon	\$305.88
Kevin & Christine Foss	SSE of 8-22-14	Liberty Twp	\$443.80
Kevin & Christine Foss	WSW of 9-22-14	Liberty Twp	\$211.99
Kevin & Christine Foss	SW 9-22-14	Liberty Township	\$215.53
Kevin & Christine Foss	SESW 8-22-14	Liberty Township	\$83.84
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC	SSW, SWSE of 19-18-15	Meadow Twp	\$356.58
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC	WNW of 29-18-15	Meadow Twp	\$196.90
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC	WSW of 29-18-15	Meadow Twp	\$249.56
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC	NE of 30-18-15	Meadow Twp	\$280.12
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC	ENW, NWNW, NSWNW	Meadow Twp	\$282.90
		·	

Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC	SW of 30-18-15	Meadow Twp	\$568.58
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC	SE of 30-18-15	Meadow Twp	\$279.72
Kronberg Land & Livestock LLC	NE 25-18-14	Rainbow Twp	\$745.08
Lakeview Trust	Lemmons 4th Addn Blk 2 Lot 2	City of Lemmon	\$717.12
Lance Miller	NSW of 30-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$183.66
Lance Miller	SWSW of 30-19-17	Whitney Twp	\$135.18
Lisa & Elton Anson	Carrs 1st Addn Blk 14 Lots 5 & 6	Town of Bison	\$593.23
Lorin Davis	Smiths Addn Blk 11 N 1/2 of Lot 11 and all of Lot 12	City of Lemmon	\$991.66
Margaret & Michael Williams-ETAL	Milw Land Co 2nd Addn Blk 34 Lot 10	City of Lemmon	\$133.03
Margaret Anne O'Sullivan	Lemmon Original Blk 27 Lot 9	City of Lemmon	\$61.86
Margaret Anne O'Sullivan	Lemmon Original Blk 27 Lot 10 & S 1/2 of Lot 11	City of Lemmon	\$529.06
Mark & Laura Slater	NENE Johnson Addn Lot 17	Seim Twp	\$299.60
Marquess Stenberg SD LLP	SNE, Part SNW of 21-23-12	Grand River Twp	\$208.52
Marquess Stenberg SD LLP	SNE, SNW of 22-23-12	Grand River Twp	\$299.78
Marquess Stenberg SD LLP	NSW, NWSE of 22-23-12	Grand River Twp	\$545.16
Michael & Margaret Williams	Milw Land Co 2nd Addn Blk 34 Lot 1 & N 1/2 of Lot 2	City of Lemmon	\$723.68
Michael Williams	Lemmon Original Blk 13 Lot 13	City of Lemmon	\$55.23
Myron McPherson	Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 5 Lot 5	City of Lemmon	\$245.78
Myron McPherson	Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 5 Lot 5	City of Lemmon	\$211.46
Orville Evjen Jr	NENE, NWNE, SWNE of 28-16-11	Antelope Twp	\$322.38
Orville Evjen Jr	NW of 28-16-11	Antelope Twp	\$244.41
Orville Evjen Jr	NSW, SWSW, NSESW of 28-16-11	Antelope Twp	\$208.32
Orvin & Eileen Tenold	Village of Prairie City, Blk 4 Lot 17 - MH on Real Estate Only	Strool-Plateau Twp	\$171.76
Pamela Nagel	NE of 9-19-16	Clark Twp	\$940.88
Pamela Nagel	NW Less Tract of 9-19-16 - MH on Real Estate	Clark Twp	\$1,091.00
Pamela Nagel	ESW of 9-19-16	Clark Twp	\$473.06
Pamela Nagel	SE of 9-19-16	Clark Twp	\$807.46
Pamela Nagel	WNW, WSW of 10-19-16	Clark Twp	\$931.94
Pamela Nagel	NW of 15-19-16	Clark Twp	\$876.68
Pamela Nagel	SSW of 15-19-16	Clark Twp	\$464.82
Quinton Borchert	Milw Land Co 1st Addn Blk 30 Lot 12 - MH on Real Estate	City of Lemmon	\$115.06
Randall Bentley Jr	Lemmon Original Block 9	City of Lemmon	\$1,108.50
Rebecca Hoyt	Smiths Addn Blk 7 Lot 8 - MH on Real Estate	City of Lemmon	\$662.08
Robert Hanna	NW Exc 1.5 Ac of 13-22-10	Horse Creek Twp	\$665.04
Robert Jones	NENE, SENE of 25-15-15	Moreau Twp	\$250.36
Robert Jones	NESE of 25-15-15	Moreau Twp	\$187.76

Robin & Sharon Bartels	Milw Land Co 3rd Addn Blk 48 - Lot 9 - MH on Real Estate	City of Lemmon	\$567.34
Scott & Leann Fitch	SNE of 10-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$372.88
Scott & Leann Fitch	SW of 10-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$326.94
Scott & Leann Fitch	SWNW of 11-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$149.38
Scott & Leann Fitch	NE of 15-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$439.40
Scott & Leann Fitch	NW of 15-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$441.32
Scott & Leann Fitch	SE of 10-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$607.52
Scott & Leann Fitch	SW of 15-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$446.30
Scott & Leann Fitch	SE of 15-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$680.66
Scott & Leann Fitch	NE of 22-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$910.12
Scott & Leann Fitch	NW of 22-21-11	Duck Creek Twp	\$299.34
Scott West	Sunnyside Addn Balance of Blk 5 Less H-2 or H-3 (.98 Ac)	City of Lemmon	\$3,583.64
Shawn & Lee Ann Preszler	NE of 12-18-15	Meadow Twp	\$841.80
Shawn & LeeAnn Preszler	Lemmon's 1st Addn Blk 8 Lot 5	City of Lemmon	\$115.06
Shawn & LeeAnn Preszler	Lemmon's 1st Addn Blk 8 Lot 6	City of Lemmon	\$505.50
Shawn & Susan Buer	Lemmon Original Blk 26 Lot 1	City of Lemmon	\$1,142.13
Shawn Preszler	NW of 12-18-15	Meadow Twp	\$816.98
Shelly Dickinson, Derek Dickinson	NE of 23-18-14	Rainbow Twp	\$746.90
Smith Trust	NWNE, SNW, NENW of 4-18-13	Bison Twp	\$176.62
Sonya Beyers	Lemmon Original Blk 26 Lot 5	City of Lemmon	\$281.85
Tina Peterson	Lemmon's 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9	City of Lemmon	\$285.58
Tina Peterson	Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9 - MH on Real Estate Only	City of Lemmon	\$447.02
Tina Peterson	Lemmons 2nd Addn Blk 4 Lot 9 - MH on Real Estate Only	City of Lemmon	\$552.94
Troy & Michele Krisle	Lemmon Original Blk 11 W 25' of Lot 13	City of Lemmon	\$175.38
Troy & Veronica Collins	Hillside Addn Blk 2 Lot 3	City of Lemmon	\$115.06
Troy or Shelly Krisle	NE of 34-22-13 - MH on Real Estate Only	Castle Butte Twp	\$40.31
Tyler & Carrie Fisher	Carrs 1st Addn Auds Lot 16X	Town of Bison	\$660.58
Tyler & Carrie Fisher	Carrs 1st Addn Auds Lot 17X	Town of Bison	\$1,290.40
Tyler & Carrie Fisher	Carrs 1st Addn Tract 2 13-18-13 (.61 Ac)	Town of Bison	\$18.23
Tyler & Carrie Fisher	Carrs 1st Addn Tract 3 13-18-13 .129 Acres	Town of Bison	\$32.62
Veronica & James Sweeney	Village of White Butte Blk 7 Lots 14-18 (.40 Ac)	White Butte Twp	\$34.25
Wheeler Dealer Inc	Lemmon Original Blk 16 Lot 7 & S 5' Lot 8	City of Lemmon	\$998.62
William Jay & Jo De Etta Smith	Milw Land Co 3rd Addn Blk 48 S 41' of Lot 8	City of Lemmon	\$521.20
William Jay & Jo De Etta Smith	Smiths Addn Blk 4 Lot 7	City of Lemmon	\$149.72

## **Predator Control**

Kevin & Christine Foss Predator Tax -\$55.00

Larry & Nancy HulmPredator Tax - \$110.00Dave BurrerPredator Tax - \$55.00Keith MillerPredator Tax - \$110.00Fran PagePredator Tax - \$110.00